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The information cont ained in this complin has been comtplied from inerviews of a source
close to the Rodham Campaign, documentation provided by the source, and the Rodham F.E.C.
Reports of April 15, 1994 and July 15, 1994 submitted by Gary Fine, Campaign Treasurer.

The source has requested anonymity; but has agreed to reveal his identity and respond to
inquiries if requested by the Commission. This Complainant has personally interviewed the source
for a total of over three hours on multiple ocains and is sufficiently satisfied that the source
was credible, truthful, accurate, candid and was in a position to know.



2) ACCEPTING DISALLOWED CONTRIBUTIONS FROM A

3) CONTIBUTION IN EXCESS OF LIMIT.

On Fdmaary 28, 1994, long after Hugh Rodham had met the threshold under Federal
Election Law of bea an ofica candidate for the Democatfic nomination to the U.S. Senate
fiom Flrdambject to FEC reporting requirements, Mr. Rodham personally agreed to usee his
iimand connections as brother-in-law of the President of the United States to arrange a
meetin between a campaign contributor, Ms. Marilyn J. Parker, the owner of E.C.S., a mpn
desiring to be awarded post- Hurricane Andrew federal funds, and Mr. James Lee Witt, Head of
F.E.MA. in Wasigon D.C.

A secon meeting was also arranged by Rodham for Parker with the Chie(fofF.E.MA. in
Miatmi, Florida, Mr. Craig Wingo.

It was agreed that in exchange for Hugh Rodhamis efforts in arranging these meetings for
Parker with F.E.M.A., funds would be paid by Parker, her copn and her famil to H-gh E.
Rodham and his brother, Tony Rodham, and to the Rodham for United States Senate Lu94

To date over $17,000.00 has been paid/contributed to the Rodham Campaign, all
unepred.

On, March 1, 1994, one day after Mr. Rodham performed his services for Marilyn J.
Parker with F.E.M.A., he was required to be in Tallahassee, Florida to formally kick-off his
Senate Campaign. A grateful Parker provided accommodations aboard a Signature Airlines plane
fr'om Washington D.C. (National Airport) to Tallahassee, Florida for Rodham, his brother Tony,
and campaign manager Michael Copperthite. Although the flight was paid for by the Parker
business interests and was specifically for campaign reasons, this flight and in-kind contribution
was not reported and the excess contribution over the $1,00000 limit was not reimbursed to the
contributor Additionally, a Corporation is prohibited from making any contribution to a
candidate.



On ~c 21, 1994, Ms. Marilyn 3. Parker, continuing her payment to Rodham for h~ma
w d ucae and gave to the Rodham Campaign seven $ 1,000.00 tikt to a Prda
I~ No r.eloot wall maide of this in-kind contribution

s) ,NKN CONTRIBUTIONS NOT REPORTEDn:
6)FALSIFYING AN FEC REPORT:

7) CONTRIBUTION IN EXESOF IIT.

In Marmch of 1 994, the Treasurer of the Rodham Campaign Commitee, Chso Kiswt,
puf=-d he dress suits for the candidate from Peter Kent Menis Clothes in MieFoia
'1m Mkiad contribtion was not reported on the April 15, 1994 Report. Intad nsam pt
to 4mis this violation, Kacisea was repayed for his purchase of Mr. Rodhuens do i a
reas einmwsment for the purchase of a computer for tne capag in the July 15, 1994

ept.This hidderam ent to Kaeiser is a falsification of an FEC Report.

Adionui, the contributions limit was exceeded by Kaei-ser by the puds mib
AEidi th t for the Rodham Campaign. To conceal these excess cotbnau the Cpdga
reduusl Krmeiw through his wife and by the submission of urltd eeps

8) IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION NOT REPORTE D:
9) CONTRIBUTION IN EXCESS OF LIMIT:

10) ACCEPTING DISALLOWED CONTRIBUTIONS FROM A
CORPORATION.

On April 12-13, 1994, Hugh Rodham and other members of the Campaign were flown from
Florida to Washington, D.C. and back on a private corporate jet supplied by Campaign
contributor Arnold Friedman. These flights were not reported as in-kind contributions, their value
exceeded contribution limits and constitute an illegal corporate contribution.

!11) IN-KIND CONTRIBUTiON NOT REPORTED:
12) CONTRIBUTION IN EXCESS OF LIMIT.



... .. i

Thul~viu dm, of8 ~lh nmgLs N.d

kwnt@mp ytOaa b Ub ~rpy.a a
IbOvp~Iiyaa k ~ ~ tw&

qpNI . tuSw ~1W

- ,,,3;. eanl tmni d nnnmfM .bm ludm

,tnml tnat tN~ nfmnmmtanndInDnatsd A ioata , i' W . Dgxm ci.
hri n ml ~~nt

rp,

Swats ~~ ~ubud bdw us.,t, s dy P.,AwI 19 yEL5R5 h



~~DA *LI.QtO (O 1MSMtHX

W August 12, 1994

)3ilU.. 23rd Street
" MimiL. FL 33137

33:t NUN 4026

Dear t. Itubia:

flhis letter acknowledges receipt on August 6, 1994, of your
complaint alleging possible violations of the Federal Election
C€mpaiqn Act of 1971, as amended ('the Act'). The respondent(s)
wilbe notified of this complaint within five days.

You will be notified as soon as the Federal election
Commission takes final action on your complaint. Should you
ceive any additional information in this setter, please

forward it to the Office of the General Counsel. Such
information must be sworn to in the same maner as the original
co)mplaint. We have numered this matter NUN 4028. Please refer
to this mumber in all future coinunications. r your
information, we have attached a brief description of the
Commission's procedures for handling complaints.

Sincerely,

Nqary L. Taksar, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket

Enclosure
Procedures



.,,* I.

33 nun 4026

Deat Mr.-fine:~

Yb eea 3he io Comion receiwsd. eoq att which
indicetee tht I hh oa eoee '4 ( "Ctte." | dy"n. as
ereastror, may have violat ed the Federal Election gn Act
Of 1971, as maoded ('t-e Act'). A copy of the b tt is
enclosed. We trove mmreod tia matter mmR .030.j fl e L'efer
to "t is aouer in el1i twere c tepolen.

Uede th Ae~ yo b~ theopprtuity o dos.tato in

should be addresed to the General Counsel's Of fiae, *.t be
submitted within 15 days of receipt of this lettor. If no
response is received within 15 days, the Coinmission may take
further action based on the available information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance vith
2 U.s.c. S 437g(a)(4)(a) and S 437g(a)(12)(A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed
form stating the name, address and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorizing such counsel to receive any
notifications and other communications from the Commission.



Of 0tb Ch * jl~' procedures for .... ta

Bloce rely ,

Naryr L. ?aksar, Attorney
Central Uoforcen t Docket

-- Iacloeurna
1 .CoiplIsnt

3. folnentlti of Counsel Statement
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M ~adanerea loa 02
Cdtml Gables, FL 3)134

33: M 4026

usa aie. ao.t

Tb. Federal Election comsiaoal received a complaint which
indicateos that you my have violated the Federal ElectiLon
Cqmpi Act of 2971,* as arneided (the Act). A cop 7 o02 the
complaint is enclosed. Weo have numbered this matter mUit 402S.
Plesse refer to this number in all future correspondence.

Under the Act, you have theoOpportunity to demnatrate in
writing that ae action shomaldbe t~ken against you in, this
matter. Pl e e t afat 2a or legal materials Whitch you
belive are relemt to Ch mieion's analsisl of this
mtter. It~rs V lopt, E tt should be suhmitted under
oath. Your raiN~e, which should be addrssd to the general
Cousel's Office, aut be Otbmtted within 15 days of rreceipt Of
this letter. If no response iS received within 15 days, the
Commission may take further action based on the available
information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.S.C. S 437g(a)(4)(s) and S 437g(a)(l2)(A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you vish the matter to be made
public. It you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed
form stating the name, address and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorizing such counsel to receive any
notifications and other communications from the Commission.



RerLt. , ae Atore

Central Unforcenut Dkt

3. D'imtio of Counsel Statenent



!rlyn 1. Paker

Orlemdo. FL 33134

Dear Its. #arkers

The Federal 3lectlio CoiIeon received a comlaint which
indicates that yow my have vIolaed the Federal: Vltion

• CaIMai~gnI Act Of 1971,. as 4ied ('the Act'), & o o f the
complaint is enclosed. We hwve numbered this materi 4028.
pleas. refer to this mnber in all future correspondence.

Under the Act, yaw! ha the opportunity to de tat. in
wr iting that no actioII shed be taken, agint 7o.- iti this
mtter.- Please sit...iotwal or legal ImIia wIich you
belietve are relevast tethe Cilib~O.'I amai Tt~ Of thI s
matter. Whre aptptt, tetoisuti ieeI_ Jb s itd under

oath. Tour reepoee, w hiel hiuld be adrese to tShe seneralCounsel's Office, mat hel itted within lSdyof receipt ofthis letter. If no response "is reeivedl vithi i days. the
CoIsjiont may take further action besed on the available
information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 u.s.c. S 437g(a)(4)(B) and S 437g(a)(12)(A) unless you notify
the Comission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the CoIsion by completing the enclosed
form stating the name, address and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorising such counsel to receive any
notifications and other comunications from the Commission.



J. itf.us.o i we aee.....bl.

|Htoe's pte dr.. fot bandlit ...

8ti croly,

Nary L. YaksacAON
central nbforcement Doeket

2i. ftoeis" e
3. tOee~tloa of Counsel Statement



*.l1 Yienture, * agttd &st
t.!o.e Inc.

515nbeeoe, FL *.

33: UR 4028

Dear Ur. Ven!ture:

Yb.he oderal 31ti o isima receiveJd a complaint which
indicates tht .C.S.. Inc. end War11y 3. Parker, as President,
may have violated the Feoderal tlection Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ('eb Act'). A co of the complaint is enclosed. We
have mberd this nether ffI 4028. Please refer to this number
in all future • . -er pei.

Under the Act. bi e be eor~tmity to dmoatret.ei
writig that no ecos bnd be taken against 3.C.S., Inc. end
warly. 1, Weer s #me *m , in tbie matter. Ple bmi t

any Leotual or legal s4~ela which you belfru are wueleV|hnt to
the Comiseio's 1yf~is of this* matter. Whre appr4Ipriat.,
statments should be editte under oath. Tour rapns, which
shouald be addrosed to the O~neral COunsel's Office, mst be
sulmitted vitbin 15 darys of receipt of this letter. If no
response is received within 15 days, the Commission My take
further action based on the available information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.S.C. S 437g(e)(4)(3) and S 437g(a)(12)(A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed
form stating the name, address and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorizing such counsel to receive any
notifications and other communications from the Commission.



' t IteI @1 tbe djui8oa s procedure8 for haudZLag

Stncrolyo

Nery L. ?lksar, AttOrn.
Central 3nforceaent oket

Nreolmre8

3. Den~gmeioot of Counsal Statmnnt



O. riv
Jtmi, Fi ) 3140

UtS: NUR 4026

Delar Kr. KElsler:

The Federal Election CmaSsnion received a complaint Which
indicates that you my have Violated the Federal £lection
Campaign Act of 1971, as tmad.d (*th. Act.). A mepy a thq~e
complaint is enclosed. Is have numbered this matter lent 4026.
Please refer to this number in all future corresponeo.

Under the Act, ypou hafs tte rorttity to demooe.t. in
writing that no aetlee shl4Ord ten against you is this
Nitter. Please _t asticua Of legal. ttritis Which youbelieve are relea t t Cisonpa leaofti

oath. Your reou , Which ebould be addre4-tO thaT Gaseutal
Counsel's Office, mist be sublmitted within 15 days of reeipt of
this letter. If no weaposse is received within 15 days. the
Commission may take further action based on the available
information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.s.c. S 437g(a)(4)(s) and S 437g(a)(12)(&) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be imde
public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed
form stating the names, address and telephone number of such
counsel, ad authorizing such counsel to receive any
notifications and other communications from the Commission.



#tloS, leae cotactJ0. No .. ••

, iaz , ,' sw  e s i ,.ons'a procedure. f 8 or handli ng

Sincerely,

Nary L. Taksar, Attorney
Central 3nforcement Docket

1. Uempleint
2. Wrocdrea
3.. Designation of Counsel Stastement:



maah. IFL 33!04

Pest Itr. Ptisu

Whe Federal L1 :ti.oi aios received a coeIiat which
indietes that you ad a. unknown c .y€, sie mar hv violated
th edral ,8lectien Camiaiga Act of ae¥1 as nd (tb
Act'). A copy of the complaint is enclosed. Me have u ed

ts matter RUL 4030. loaese refer to this nuebr in all future
c respondence.

Under *the, Act, yo have th opportusi4tot deenttt in

statements should b 1m Ltte unde oa h Tout t ltpoes e, which
should he addressed to •the General Coik~.i' a Ofce, mst, be
submitted within 15 days of receipt of this letter. If no
response is received Within 15 diays, the Cmisioe may take
further action based on the available informetion.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 u.s.c. S 437g(a)(4)(5) and S 437g(a)(12)(A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed
form stating the name, address and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorizing such counsel to receive any
notifications and other communications from the Commission.



" od Nim*8procedures £or hendlieg

Sincerely,

Nary L. Takoar, AttOrn.[
Central Enforcement Doeket

uiclosmtea
1. opris
3. Dignation of Cousel Ste tement



js~r 3eeere, Rte.

33: I1U3 402*

Dear Sir or Wmd~:

the federal! sieee Cieom received a cou@1aint whtich
indicates that Gebe~cg UWt~h, Roe., may have violated the
Federal SLection cam Act of l97l, as amended ('the Act').
A cop of the complaint is enciosed, we have numbered this
matter 113J 4*2S. Please refer to this number in all future

U3nder the Act, you he uunty to demtrate in

legal mater iels WhII* you bli*m *rel vat to0the
Couiesioo a analySiS of tiWl matter. Where Sppvopste.,
statments suld .be- s&tt4 und eroa th. Tour reepones, which
should be addressed to the Gaeea *Counsel, s Office, must be
submitted within iS daysr of receipt of this letter. If no
response is received within 1S days, the Coumission may take
further action based on the available information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.S.C. S 437q(a)(4)(5) and S 437g(a)(l2)(A) unless you notify
the Commission in vriting that you wish the matter to be made
public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the Comission by completing the enclosed
form stating the name, address and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorizing such counsel to receive any
notifications and other communications from the Commission.



Rsry L. ?ekser, Atkor@oy
Central Bnfortmetockt

2. ftr@ edste
3. U..ig.Uaom of Counsel Statement



2 Wh.i Uresdent
Vt~O Whit. Uouse
Wesbiagto, D.C. ZW0

Dest Rr. President:

The Federal Liection Comaisolon received a . inZtnt which
indicates that yo my have violated the Federal ecion
Capaigs Act of 1971, s m . (eehe Act'). A apiof thbe
complaint i* enclosed. We bays mased this matter "UMa 402.
please refer to this numer in all future cort~pa~es - .

Uinder the Act, you hare tho opc twsit to trate i
writing that no action shouald b ta ken a~apst yew : this
matter. Please .dult m ftt0a. or lOeI s~ti~d* hi you
believe are 01sion sl1im o this

mate. hre mat t e tUaa ehe* b *ete ne
oath. Tour t __e .... a mdte heGenra

this letter. If no vespaeis re Otwed with in 1 day, the
Cmseis~on may take further action based ou the avajimble
informat ion.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.S.C. S 437g(a)(4)(B) and S 4]7g(a)(12)(A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed
form stating the name address and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorising such counsel to receive any
notifications and other communications from the Commission.



t:! : r 'pleese coutsct Joan

t" sprocsdUres for hbind1 ::'9

Sincerely,

Nary L. Takssr. Atto~[
Central Enforcement Dkt

3. OJtpgbl@o of counsel Statement
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IL t Augut 24018

Dear Kr. Noble:

As indicated in the attedhd mtpte of i m
mstatt, this firm is oinl to * , na

v~hich vas served on Greenberg at *ltt ed Of l08t roo.

• ". Our reason for requetstg suc en eaaib~m La thablt- t v iii
be necessary for Greenberg to gat-he-r 4-_-_o Jint* l

- not only in Washington but in Florida, r *10 ote in
kind contribution by or through Grebr allegdy oomurtsd.
Since some of the individuals who sue be cotce are actively
engaged in the climactic stage of a statevide primr election
capign, this will take longer than the allotted 15 Gays.

Please let us know if you require any additional
information. Thank you for your attention.

Respectfully submitted,

GUERRIERI, EDNOND & JAMES, P. C.

Edgar N. James
Michael R. Levis
Guerrieri, Edmond & James, P.C.
1331 F Street, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20004

Attachment
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Yb bow 4 o tsdtvwI'.1 is hereby d..i,3Sted 5e up

c~une1 sud is s8tbriue to receive say notifiOetiOfiS ad otbet

coemunitiofi |co. the Coemiseion snd to act on uy behalf

before the CoeiSsion,

TELKFIUOt4U: ROMK( ______________



-- i

~August 26, '1994

" emlchael 3. Lewi s, £a.
G *01eict, Simond i s. t.C.

~1)'31 f ltreet, w.W.
W33hilgton, D.C. 20*04

33: 3~ 4020
Greenberg 3*ceh, Inc.

i !iO Dear atr. Lewis:

i This is in response to your letter dated Auuet 4 1994.

~~requesting * 15-day extensioui to repd tpo .id

i! - in the abve-noted setter. After cosetdinfs tJb •o es
presented in your letter, the Office ot| *i Gene.al ha

:i w .te therequested eztensioo. Acord , * r .i

?o yteclose of bosinees on septee 4.~UUUW

N ~If you have any questions, please contat .?eeain SNery at

i (202) 219-3400.

8incerely,

Naery L. Taksar, AttorneyCentral 3nforcement Docket



VIA FAX 202-219-3923 AUD RZJ& U.S. NAXL ,

August 23, 1994

Joan Mclnery, Esq.
Federal Election Commission
999 3 Street Nortws
Washington, D.C. 20463

RE: Rodham for Senateo '94 Coittee
FEC ID Number: C00290452
MUR 4028

Dear Ms. MqcEnery:

This letter wiii confirm our conversation today readn the above
captioned matter.

As I explained to you on the telephone, I am the Gs.iaate
attorney for myself as Traue of the Rom~l for--ma
Comitte Mr. Clayton Kise, Assitat ?rqllaurr aed mag 3.
Rodham, Candidate in this election. Mr. Emie and Mr. dobam ar
faxing to you under separate cover, a letter desitpaatinq myself as
their attorney.

To that end I request an extension of tim to repond to the FEC' s
inquiry from August 31, 1994 to 15 days hence which would be
September 15, 1994. The reasons for this are that I need more time
to investigate these allegations on behalf of myself and Mr. Rodham
and Mr. Kaeiser. There are a number of documents and individuals
with who-m I wish to speak concerning this.

Please advise me as to the Commission's position on the extension
of time as~oon as possible.

Tea~ urer /.

Ro~tam for Senate Committee

GRF /lIsp
cc : Mr. Hugh Rodham

Mr. Clayton Kaeiser



33 5. .3r* AvemaO -guite 43
Fto LrdI@ FL 3):301

33: KUR 4028
Rtodhanm for Senete "94 nd
Gary Robet t ine, as TrE..uret,

3uh . Rodham. and
-. 

Clayton Kaoiser

t Dear Mr. Fine:

" 55Wbis is in *tepone to your letter dated August 23. 1994.

reu tim an, ,qx t n tilk September 25, 1994 to respond to

tu 1~ tiled in the* above-noted. mere . £f~er
cooid.u - ta.r tU !5te ~ur lttOr, the

Office tf the **. Come g a dte4 by athedo o

r ezteaiioS. A: . 4Iy, your response isde...b loe*
business oat september i, 1994.

(0)ifu have any questions, please contact Joanl lellnory at

CSincerely,

Mary L. Taksar, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket



- 29,109e4

Federal Elcto Commiso
999 E Street, N.W.
Washigton, D.C. 20483

Attention:Ofice of the General Counse

Re: MUR 4028

Dear Sir:

This 5 in rsponse to your lettr to me died Augus 12,1094, and reole on Aug s,1994, readn a complan byS8. ubn (co /endosed) Itms8), 9). and 10) ae eonlyporton of tie compnt Ihi qipmiy dea h vm. Thes lems bdd Ihi I flw W. Rohaarid oews from t Iw to Washngton, D.C., and bak I hope th folwn wil expli Vie fac of
tis situation:

1. I prefe to fl on p'dlyeiarte pmm for tw p ason: Fht, my healtand physica ondlio mqire pee an d covnec of drter plums whmake the tu susarl euler on m. Second, I am ihe a ,,- go andpresdn of a large Medicare home heal agency, and i wa riot able t Vii nleto be away from my buins for more thin Vie aboi mlbu peio -chartering a plane allows me to leave and retr the same day.
2. Trhe trip involved in the complai.t actually occurred onApril 11. 1994. My wie ndI ware invited to a State Dinner in Washington, D.C., during the evening of April 11.I received the invitation for the State Dinner a number of days before then.Immediately upon my receipt of the invitation, I chartered the flight.
3. Because the cost of the charter is the same regardless of how many people fly, Itypically check to see if anyone else needs transportation to wherever I am thenplanning to go. I invited a close friend, Jeffrey Orseck who had a social engagement

in Washington, D.C. at the time. Also, because Mr. Rodham's sister lives inWashington, D.C., I asked him as well. In fact, I personally sought the clearance ofMr. Rodham's campaign manager, Michael Copperthite (spelling?) (who also
accompanied me), to make sure that there was nothing improper in this.

4. 1 never ask my guests on a flight to share the costs with me. I invite them as guests.In fact, because of my frequent use of this particular plane and pilot, I was only
charged twice fuel costs and out-of-pocket pilot costs, about the cost of airfare for
two first-class, roundtrip tickets (i.e., for my wife and me).
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0. Fdnu 28, 1994, long ae Iug Rohu had m th theodm wider Feiurl
Slectim Law of basis official (2 pdida for the Democrti nOlimlai n to th e U.S. Seein

.l Norida inhje o FE reorin requirements,,,., Mr. Rodham pesnal ar to us
iu e li connectionh as brte-in-law of the President of'the United States to arrau a

meeting between a campaign cotiuo, Ms. Mariyn J. Parker, the owner of EC.S., a company

dasinge t be awarded post- Human Andrew federal funds, and Mr. James Lee Win, Heed of

FJE.LA~ in Washington D.C.

A second meeting was also arane by Rodhamn for Parker with the Chief of F.N.A im

It was agee that in exhne for Hugh Rodhami effort an aragn these meuiapr
Parke wit F.E.M.A., fends wmul be paid by Parker, her company and her fkms, to Hhuk I.
Woi i his brother, Tony Rodham, and to the Rodhamn for United States Senate 94

To date over $17,000.00 has been paid/comnbuted to the Rodhamn Campaign, al

wputed.

On, March 1, 1994, one day after Mr. Rodhamn perfrmed his sevie for Marly i.

Parker with FE.M.A., he was required to be in Tallahassee, Florida to formally kick-off his

Seate Campaign. A grateful Parker provided accommodations aboard a Signature Airrune plans

from Washington D.C. (National Airport) to Tallahassee, Florida for Rodhamn, his brother Tony,

and campaign mnager Mvichad Copperthite. Although the flight was paid for by the Parker

business interests and was specifically for campaign reasons, this flight and in-kind contribution

was not reported and the excess contribution over the $1,000.00 limit was not reimbursed to the

contributor. Additionally, a Corporation is prohibited from making any contribution to a

candidate.
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Uhrilys J. Ferker, Ptesideot
3.C.So, Inc.is wN 57th Avenue, Suite 405
MtSIm, rL 33124

US. NOR 4q26

Der Us. Parker t
?his i8 in response to your letter dated August fl, 1994,reqwestiny an exteion unti| l epteer 15, 1994 to respond tothe *complaint filed in the abovemnte seter. Aftereonsidering the @itcumst*nces presented in yu etr hOf (ce of the eeal Counmsel has yrented the r leter thextension. A@ t4ngly., your response . due b the, e.looo ofbusiness on Septeiber 15, 1994.
If you haye any questions, please cOntact Alva 3. Smith at

(302) 319-3400.

Sincerely,

Nary L. Tskoar, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket



Narya ?m'kwr, Req.
Atore, Unforoment Division
F ra Election Comission
Washitngton, D.C. 20463

s ifla 4oto

Dear Ms. Tasa:

0 On August 29, 1994, our office received your
lette dated JAgust 12, 1994 to President Clito

readn oomplaint by Elis Rubin. The President
-- currently is out of town; he is not expected to return

untl Sept-sber 7, 1994. Accordingly, the President
Sviii not designate a couse in this matter until after

CN 5• date.
~We are writing to acknowledge receipt of your

letter. If you require any other informtionabu
- this matter prior to the President's return to

Washinto, D.C., please contact this office.

, Thank you for your assistance.

O Sincerely,

Cheryl Mills
Associate Counsel to the President



WASN NOON

Upt-- 9, 1994

Joan Uoir, 3mg.Attorey, Enfomet Division
?ederal Election O msson
Wasghington, D.C. 20463

Res i 4flS

I am vriting to request an extension of time to
respond to your letter conveying a comlaint filed by
Kr. Ellis Rubin vth your agmnoy. We reoeived your
letter referenig UWR 4028 on August 29, 1994; thus,
our reponse is due on setme 13, 1992.* We reuet
an extension of time until Septmbe 23, 194

Ybhe President and many of the Witet fo staff
have been on vacation during the past three masks.
Aoordinly, thcse individuals vith the requisite

Inf~a~on o adrescthe laint have not been
available. We anticipate that the reuse extaision
date viii provide our office vith sufficient tmn to
res 0d

Thank you for your assistac.

Sincerely,

Cheryl Wlls
Associate Counsel to the President

.9 o

U'o

bu.



the ?rsident

RU: 1W3 4036
?tesident William Cltm

• h5ie li in roupense to your letter dated Septeerc9, 1994.
~ ~LA it omiloi Until Soptmo 23. 1994 to ml4Pomtd to

th eJaa f1.A~j in te bove-noted Eatter. fe
O e~~theott ~e rsne in. yorlttrtc

offI.1 o W:iut.1 ,re.,,,l has , rsted the requoetod
.gtemmlon. &o,4W your response is due by the elote of
bhitie on £ee 3. 1994.

U I- binw p pstons * plesse cotact Ait 3. ltb at

Sincerely,

Katry L. ?aksar, Attorney
Central Unforcemant Docket



-~::'

2 5~ t '3

Sepember 13, 1994"

Ms. Joan Mcgnery
Federal Election Cowmsson
999 3 Street Northwest
Washington, D.C. 20463

RE: Rodham for Sente '94 Caoittee
'," FEC ID Number: C00290452

NUN 4028 on behalf of Hugh 3. Rodham, Clayt:on 3. KeSie~or,
-- Gary Robert Fine, as Treasurer

Dear Ms. Mc~nery:

1. F, . .. Mueting: Pursuant to my investigaton, I have
> discussed this matter with my corsonet and clients. The

campaign was formally announced for Mtr. Rodham on Mac 1, 1994.
' At that time, Mr. Michael Coppethite, the individual wbo I believe

- is "the confidential 8ource- wats advising the campaig1 on FEC
matters. However, the metig between F.E .M .&. thog Mrt. Jmso

C" Lee Witt and Mr. Craig Vingo was concerning the quality of
F.E3.M.A. 's response to the concerns of citizens after Hurricane

' Andrew. Ms. Marilyn J. Parker was brought along as an expert to
assist Mr. Rodham in discussing these matters.

At no time was there ever a quid pro quo for the use of
contributions for this meeting. This meeting was only for
informational purposes.

Accordingly, based upon the investigation that this had nothing to
do with matters under the jurisdiction of the FEC, in that it was
not involved with campaign contributions, the FEC does not have
jurisdiction to investigate this circumstance. If the FEC does
wish to further investigate these events, please provide us with
the proper jurisdictional basis and I will discuss this with my
clients.
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2. There is an allegation that $17,000 has been paid and/or
contributed to the Rodham Campaign by Pa~rkers and/or Parckers
company. This allegation is denied. All payments made by Us.
Parker has been reported. So far as the $17,000 figure, after
looking through the books, I do not see any such contribution
whatsoever.

3. The March 1, 1994 airplane flight. This airplane flight was
originally not paid for based upon advice of Michael Copperthite
that this was a campaign related travel expense between Washington,
D.C. and the district. This was originally based on 106.3(d).
Upon my review of these regulations, although it is still unclear
as to whether this is a non reportable expense. The campagn
requested a bill from the ECS Corporation, which was promptly paid
pursuant to regulation 114.9 (e) ( 2).

4. Seven Tickets purchased by Marilyn J. Parker: Marilyn J.
Parker purchased seven tickets on behalf of her company.

Mr. Copperthite had advised N. J. Parker to give him, personally,
her tickets. These were the seven tickets. These tickets were
never seen by the campaign.

Parenthetically, about Mr. Copperthite, he was subsequently
discharged from the campagn for falsifying his resuie in
substantial aspects and withdrawing money from the campaign
account, against standard accounting practices. Further
information can be provided to the FEC concerning Mr. Copperthite
specifically about these matters.

Mr. Copperthite had personal possession of these tickets, although
no one in the campaign had seen them. On the day of the
President' s visit to South Florida, myself, then Assistant
Treasurer, was called at 3:00PM and advised that a campaign
presence shoul~d be made at this fund raiser in South Florida. When
I arrived, there were no tickets waiting for me and after 45
minutes of questioning as to how I would get into the affair, Mr.
Copperthite came out past the security and led me in. I never did
see any tickets. I was seated at M. J. Parker's table. Also from
the campaign was one Maryann Ruffner. She was the scheduler at the
time and she told me she was advised to appear there.

Furthermore, at the table was a Mr. and Mrs. Lance Block, who are
personal friends of Michael Copperthite, who neither paid for the
tickets, nor contributed to the campaign at that time. They later
contributed a sum during the summertime as reported in the Pre
Primary Report. Michael Copperthite also sat at this table.



Us. Joan Ucinery
September 13, 1994
page Three

The campaign never received any funds from these tickets which
apparently yore given to Mr. Michael Copperthite. It is unnw as
to whether Michael Copperthite sold these tickets. But it is known
that he did not contribute any monies to the campaign from these
tickets.

5. Men's suits. A variety of campaign expenses was put on the
credit card of staff member Clayton Kaeiser. Among these expenss
were three suits which Mr. Mitchael Copperthite had advised appae
better for Mr. Rodham in his public appearances. The three suits
were purchased and the payrments were indeed reported.

The suits were purchased as a campaign expense. The FEC was
contacted verbally and was told that this issue was under present
dispute. It was the intention of Mr. Rodham after the campaign had
ended in November to pay for the fair market value of the suits at
that time, if there were any.

This was a permissible campaign expense since these suits were
necessary for the public appearances of Mr. Rodham. Please note,
that a variety of payments to the credit card has already been
noted in July 15, 1994 report and that the FEC has requested us to
be more specific as to these disbursements.

8. 9. and 10. Once again, on April 12-13, a charter flight wa
made between Washington, D.C. and the district. Originally, this8
was not reported based upon 106.3 (d). Although this was protested
in the FEC Pre Primary Report, once we had received the bill from
Mr. Friedman, it was promptly disbursed pursuant to 114.9(e)(2).

5. A poll was conducted April 13 through 17, 1994 for a variety of
candidates here in the State of Florida by Benchmark Polls. The
poll at all times was not accepted by our campaign since it was
used to dissuade the candidate from continuing to run.
Furthermore, since other candidates received benefit, it was also
improperly allocated.

The DNC finally allocated a portion to us, approximately 50%
pursuant to Section 106.4.

We had at all times verbally notified the pollster pursuant to
106.4(b)(3) that the poll was not accepted.
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laurence Noble, Reqtre
Genral Counsel
Federal Elect ion Co io
999 1 Street~l, NiW
Washington, DC 20453

Re: NUN 4020

Dear Mr. Noble:

responds to th ~am ed 14t*e*ua ~b
Ellis Rubin, former- _,mldst* foet Vg.6 6; ." Ia ; "

are contained in the follovn ol a 1  m tta

April 13-17, 1994, a _De---m--rk- Poll wa oe
at the request and autorisation of the
President of the Unite States for the Rodha
Campaign by the President 's persoal
pollster, Greenberg ]Researh, Inc. This in-
kind contribution, which cost in excess of
$25,000.0O0, was never reported.

Se Complaint at 4. Hovever, as established in the affidavit and
documents attached to this letter, the poll at issue (Wthe poll*)
was not in any sense an in-kind contribution from Greenberg to
the Rodham Campaign. On the contrary, Greenberg has been paid in
full for the costs of the poll; at all times intended and
expected that it would be paid; and consistently comeunicated
this expectation.

The facts material to this matter are as follows.
Greenberg, a for-profit corporation, is a public opinion
consultant to political parties and candidates. In early March
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1994, Greenberg was contacted by the Democratic National
Cm.. itt-. (Uthe DIEIC') and requested to perform a poll in ?loi .

Althug the request came from the DE, it was Greenberg's
understanding from the outset that the Rodham Campaign would ]my
the expenses of the poll. Darn Affidavit by Joe Goode at fl 3-4,
attached hereto.

On April 6, 1994, in response to the request from the DEC:,
Joe Goode, an analyst at Greenberg who represented Greenberg in
all of its communications with the Rbodham Campaign, sent a
mmorandum to Michael Copperthite, then campitn manager of the
Rodham Campaign. The memorandum, attached hereto, confirmd
Greenberg',s agrement to conduct the poll; stated that the ost
of the poll would be a minimu of $27,269; and explainedth
various costs and fees included in that figure. These fees and
cost factors were the same that Greenbergj charged other clients
who were running for federal office. Goode Affidavit at g 7.

In addition, in several telephone conversations with
Coprthite before the poll was taken, Goode reiterated thatth
Rodham Capin would have to pay the full cost of the poll. In
th~ese conversations, Goode also noted that the Rodham Campaign
would have to list the poll as a campaign expense on its ucmn
quarterly FEC report. Copperthite confirmed to Goode inthe
onrversations that the Rodham Campaign would pay for the poll as
soon as it was financially able to do so. I4d. at 8.

Greenberg conducted the poll from April 13 to 17, 1994.
Imediately after the poll was conducted, Greenberg forwre the
poll' s results to the Rodham Campaign. At the same tim or
shortly thereafter, at the request of the DEC, Greenbergj
forwarded a copy of the poll results to the DNC. jld. at 1 9. On
April 12, 1994, Greenberg submitted an invoice for the amount of
$27,269, atached hereto, to the Rodham Campaign. Greenberg did
not forward this invoice to anyone else. The invoice to the
Rodham Campaign was based on the fees and cost factors set out in
Goode's April 6 memorandum to Copperthite. Goode Affidavit at
10.

On April 30, 1994, after failing to receive payment from the
Rodham Campaign, Greenberg submitted a follow-up statement of the
outstanding charge to the Rodham Campaign. The Rodham Cmpaign
still did not make payment, and Greenberg sent successive copies
of the follow-up statement to the Rodham Campaign on Nay 31, June
30, and July 31, 1994. Goode Affidavit at 11-12. In
addition, Goode, upon learning that Copperthite had left the
Rodham Campaign in Nay 1994, made several contacts with the
Rodham Campaign in order to determine who had become responsible
for making sure that the campaign's bills were paid. In these



Laurence Uoble, Usq.
Deptember 19, 1994

contacts, Goode reiterated that the campaign woud have to pay
for the poll. In at least one of these conversations, Gooe ala
again noted that the camaign would have to report the pamn to
the FEC as a campaign expense. Id. at 1 13.* Over that fmar"
month period, as vith its original invoice, Greenberg did not
forward the follow-up statement to anyone else. 1gd. at g la.

Approximately on August 8, 1994, Greenberg learned thatth
DISC had reached an agreement with the Rodham Campaign vith
respect to the allocation of the costs of the poll. Greenberg
was told that under this agreement, the costs of the poll would
be allocated equally between the DISC and the Rodham Campaign
pursuant to 11 C.F.R. 1 106.4(e) (2), and that the Disc would pay
one-half of the costs for its own account and one-half of the
costs as an in-kind contribution to the Rodham Campaign pursuant
to 2 U.S.C. § 441a(h). Id.. at 1 14. Accordingly, on Auus 10,
1994, Greenberg sent an invoice for $27,269, attached hereto, to
the DISC. On Auut 19, 1994, the DISC paid Greenberg one-half of
the cost of the poll ($13,634.50.) On Septembr 13, 1994,te
Disc paid Greenberg the balance of the costs. Goode Affidavit at
1[ 15.

In short, Greenberg never intended to make and has never
made an in-kind contribution to the Rodham Campaign. On the
contrary, Greenberg has been paid in full for the costs of the
poll; at all times intended and understood its relationship with
the Roda__m Capign to be purely a business relationship a at all
times intended and expected to be aid the full value of the work
it performd; and submitted confirmation and billing document to
this effect to the Rodham Campaign, and later to the DISC. All of
Goode's conversations with Copperthite expressed or were
consistent with Greenberg's stated expectation that it would be
paid the full cost of the poll. Accordingly, Greenberg has made
no contribution to the Rodham Campaign, has committed no
violation of federal election law, and has been party to no such
violation.

For these reasons, no basis exists for the FEC to further
investigate or take any action against Greenberg in this matter.
Greenberg accordingly requests that it be released or dismissed
as a respondent.



DsspectfUlly submtted,
• I33RIZ, EDNOMD & JANS, P.C.

Edgar 3. Jams
Michel R. Levis
Gurrieri, Edond & James, P.C.
1331 7 street, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20004

Atta mt~s

cc: Mr. Stanley Grem*erq

ii **'.! .ii/



hts contained herein and am cmeten to tetify tubero.

2 . G __--ber, a for-profit oorpor~tion, is a Ip~lic

spnosfl oseulmat to political parties and candidate.

3. In early March 194, Gr'eenberg was cotce by the

Dexztic National Omittee (wthe lISC') and requeted to

pefom a poll ('tha poll') in Florida.

4. Althug the reuet an from th DISC, itwa

-Ge---er-_ s unertdng at all tines that the Roha for Uti

teeSenate '94 Campaign ('tha Rodham Campaign 3) woul Pay

e emsof th poll. Grebr agreed to onduct th poll as

the bais of that Unertadng.

5. I was assigne to coordinate the poll on behalf of

Greenber for the Rodham Campaign. From the tine Greeiex

agedto conduct the poll, I was responsible on behalf of

Greenberg for and was aware of all of Greenberg' s conuniations

to and from the Rodham Campaign.

6. In agreeing to conduct the poll and in all of its

conversations with the Rodham Campaign, Greenberg did not intend

or indicate in any way that the taking of the poll or the

reporting of the poll's results would be a gratis contribution

from Greenberg to the Rodham Campaign. On the contrary, all of

Greenberg's communications to the Rodham Campaign expressed, or

were consistent with, Greenberg's stated intent and expectation



sf1 ice, I estimated that the cost of the poll would be a a"m

of $27,269. On April 6, 1994, 1 sent a mirnu t:o Uie l

Oaperthite ("ooppertite"), the caain maagr of thO am

cmaign, confirming reaibery a arment to codc the poll,

stati*q the Cot estimate, and explainn the various cats and

fees that were included in that estimate.

S. In addition, in seeal teepone conversations with

Cop)erthite before the poll wa taken, I reterate that the

~aC~ iqn would have to pay the full ost of the poll. In

thee onversations, I also noted that the_ eam Cam-ain _ul

have to list the poll as a capign exes on its p iu

quartely report to the Federal Election Comission.Coeahe

confirmd to me in ths covestion that the Uoa Camain

wold pay for the poll as soon as it was financially able to do

so

9. Greenberg conducted the poll for the Rodham Capign

from April 13 to 17, 1994. Immediately after after the poll was

completed, I forwarded the poll 'a results to the Rodham Campaign.

At the same time or shortly thereafter, at the request of the

DIIC, I forwarded a copy of the poll's results to the DNC.

10. On April 12, 1994, Greenberg prepared and submitted an

invoice for the amount of $27,269 to the Rodham Campaign. The
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1. Dy the m---of say 199, te odham oampaign badostil

sltatmmnt to the R Camailgn on June 30, and July 31. 1994.

Over the four-mntha period of April-July, 1994, nethe I I !

aone elue at Greenberg- , forwardeod the follow-up stasmt to

130. In addtion, upon learann that Coethite had left

th Rdhm Campaig1n in Nay 1994, I ad several onatacts Vith e

Rodham Campaign in order to deatermine who had beaomseansmiblo

for making sure that the campaign's bills were paid. In these

contacts, I reterated that the campaign would have to pay for

the poll. In at least one of these conversations, I also again

noted that the campaign would have to report the payment to the

FEC as a capign expense.

14. Approximately on August 8, 1994, Greenberg learned that

the DNC had reached an agreement with the Rodham Campaign with

respect to the allocation of the costs of the poll. Greebrg

was told that under this agreement, the costs of the poll would



to 2 VI.8.C. II 44.a (h).

15. Acoordingly, on August 10, 194, Grem*.zg sent an

bsviloe for $27,369, atteob hereto, to the tDUK. On August 19S,

1ff 4, the We paid Grc--maber cne-ha).f of the osit of the po.l

(413,634.50). 0On -"-:-pt"-'-- 23 , 1994, th CiC ]paid rL'mbery ti

biaaoe of th~e osts.

I declare under penalt of perjury that the foreg Is

truem and orrect.

Knecuted onl Se-pt... jj , 1994.

/o
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KawmoeNoble, 3aq.
Gnea1 C~.ml
wl 1 .oeto ission

999 N Strt, 35
Washinto, D.C. 20463

33: 40268

Dear Mr. Noble:

we ar writing in rpronee to an Aug-t 12. 1994, lete
Iron Vs. Nar Y ea regrng a o~mlaint filed vith the la14a
Election € issin (1EC) by Mr. Ellis _mabin a-g-ainst the nodtu
f or senate Caqielga ( da Campaign). Mr. 3ag oha is a
candidate for the Ibited States Senate, sa s Mr. Robin, in the
1994 Florida Dinoatio primry. In his:L omaint, MrL. Ralbin
states that re--be-q Research, Inc., (WtT) ooo-ed a poll for
the Roha Czmlign. lie alleges that the poll vins on ahn
contribution b i an d ws taken at the request and
authorization of the President of the thited State . ...
Rabin Complaint at 4.

Mrt. Rabin's allegations vwit repc to th Presid-ent do not
appear to state a violation of the F~eal Elecion Capag Act.
Nevertheless, w do want to provide our understanding of the
facts related to GWT' poll f or the Rtodham Campaign.

It is our understanding that the Deocatic National
Coamittee requested GI to conduct a poll for the Rda
Capign, which it undlertook on April 13-17, 1994. Prior to
conducting the poll, we understand that GRI agreed with the
Rodham Campaign, in particular with Kr. Michael Copperthite, the
former Rodham Campaign manager, that it would conduct the poll in
exchange for payment of GRI' s usual and ordinary fees. On April
12, 1994, and on several subsequent occasions, GRI sent the
Rodham Campaign a bill for payment of its fees for conducting the
poll.

Based upon our understanding of the facts, the poll was
never intended to be, nor was it conducted
under the auspices of being, an in-kind contribution to the
Rodham Campaign. Other parties to this matter, in
particular GRI, should provide documentation that is consistent
with the facts stated above. In light of these facts and the
failure by the complainant to state a violation of the Federal



iozmleas intact m i' yo have any quest.:lons or nedfute
inoznte. We ]look forar to hmJe from yo sOon

Sincerely,



October 5, 1994

Mary L. Takuar, EDO.
Federal Election Comissaion
Mabbington, DC: 20463

IB:NoN4026

Dear Pa Taksar: o

This letter is in followup to correspondence l recesd

Federal Campaign Election Act of 1971.

It appar that the C 1anant, Ellis Rhubin, has theb og
E.C .8., Inc. in this complaint. The comlaint states that N~y
J. Parker oins 3.C.8. Company. E.C.S., Inc. has n idea who
Marilyn J. Parker is end K.C.S., Inc. is not 3.C.8. or E.C.S.
Company. Ms. Parker has on involvinat at all with E.C.S. In
fact, E.C.8. i8 simly a small corporation located in Tallahasse,
Florida and this simply is the owner of a comple of mortgages.
Other than that E.C.S. baa no other significant function.

B. C. S. has not bern involved in no type of c ag and has no
knowledge of any of the allegations made in the complaint.

I understand that the ti.e for filing a response to this
letter has passed but nevertheless I wanted the cmision to have
this information. If there is any other information that we can
provide or any other further clarification, please let us know. I
will be the attorney for B.C.S., Inc. and if there are any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact m at your
convenience.

Charles E. Venture
ATTORNEY AT LAW

CEV: j

c\E.C.S., Inc. \Response
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November 7, 1994

Mary L. Taksar, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket
Federal Election Commiss ion
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

NUR 4026

Dear Ms. Taksar:

This office received your letter dated Novmer 1, 1994, on
November 4, 1994. I have forverded the letter to 3.C.S., Inc. at
their last known address along vith a letter urging them to give
the matter their immediate and utot attention.

Your letter was delivered to Daniel H. Jones in his t mcapacity- as
Registered Agent for the corporation. Please be advised that Mr.
Jones and this firm effectively terminated representation of
Engineering and Construction Services, Inc. over three (3) years
ago. I have made repeated requests of my contact with the
corporation that they immediately take steps necessary to obtain a
new Registered Agent. Obviously, to date they have failed to do
so.

I regret any inconvenience this has caused to your investigation.

Very truly yours,

JERRY M. WADE II

JMW/ 1

-
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This report is the General Counsel's Report to recommend

that the Commission no longer pursue the identified lower

priority and stale cases under the Enforcement Priority System.

II. CA535 PmOMmB t e CLOSJJIS

A. Cases Not Warrantig lFurther Pursuit Relative to Other
Cases Pending Be fore tbe Commission

A critical component of the Priority System is identifyd ,

those pending cases that do not warrant the further expenditure

of resources. Each incoming matter is evaluated using

Coumission'-apptoved criteria and cases that, based on their

rating, do not warrant pursuit relative to other pending cases

are placed in this category. By closing such cases, the

Commission is able to use its limited resources to focus on more

important cases.

Having evaluated incoming matters, this Office has

identified 10 cases which do not warrant further pursuit

relative to the other pending cases.
1 A short description of

each case and the factors leading to assignment of a relatively

1. These matters are: lMUR 4165 (Attachment 2); MUR 4187
(Attachment 3); IMUR 4188 (Attachment 4); IMUR 4199 (Attachment 5);

M4UR 4211 (Attachment 6); MUR 4212 (Attachment 7); MUR 4216

(Attachment 8); IMUR 4224 (Attachment 9); MUR 4243 (Attachment 10);
IMUR 4245 (Attachment 11).



the15 complafis for the eater ally-.., ated set4rs w d the

r~frrals for matters referred by the Reports Uaalysls Divisioa

La instances whero this information was not previously

circulated. See AttachmentC 2-11.

*. tle Cass

Uwveetigation8S are severely impeded and require relatively

more resources when the activity and evidence are old.

consequently, the Office of General Counsel recommends that the

Commission focus its efforts on cases involving more recent

activity. Such efforts will also generate more impact on the

current electoral process and are a more efficient allocation of

our limited resources. To this end, this Office has identified

33 cases that

do not

varrant further investment of significant Commission resources.
2

2. These matters are: PR 306 (Attachment 12); £A 9i 4L-29
(Attachment 13); DAD 94L -34 (Attachment 14); DAD 94vv-l0
(Attachment 15); lDAD 94R 13 (Attachment 16); no 4027
(Attachment 17); DUD 4028 (Attachment 16); MUDq 4033
(Attachment 19); MUD 4042 (Attachment 20); MUD 4045
(Attachment 21); MUD 4047 (Attachment 22); MUD 4049
(Attachment 23); MUD 4057 (Attachment 24); iMUR 4059
(Attachment 25) ; MUD 4062 (Attachment 26) ; MUD 4065
(Attachment 27); MUD 4066 (Attachment 28); MUR 4067
(Attachment 29); MUR 4069 (Attachment 30); MUD 4070
(Attachment 31); MUR 4077 (Attachment 32); MUD 4079
(Attachment 33); MUD 4086 (Attachment 34); MUD 4089
(Attachment 35); MUR 4095 (Attachment 36); MUR 4099
(Attachment 37); MUD 4102 (Attachment 38); MUD 4104
(Attachment 39); MUD 4111 (Attachment 40); MUD 4113
(Attachment 41); MqUD 4117 (Attachment 42); MUR 4127
(Attachment 43); and MUR 4132 (Attachment 44).



the 2N rt'aLo fr the lei 11-,eeet rostr te

-tShe tO the report in insta where this~k infrnnsh e a

mto ptgivdUg1T c¢ircelatOdo See Atam8t 12-44.

qhi, Off ice recoenmuis that the Comission exorci',tsl. M

Sprcuoriel discroetion end no loemnpe Ipurne the ce. lined

belov Is SectI.lo lXA and xZU.5 .ffective *ry 13. 1isw.

*y cledta the canoe effective iebw'er1 13, 1GW, CIm,.:ea- the

Lega1 Reviev 5Yoa viii rospot~iwiy have the 4~ditomsl eim.

necessary for preparing the closing letters and the case files

for the public record.

IIlI. 3U3COSS3 TZON

A. Decline to open a RUN and close the fibe effective
February 13, 1996 in the folloving matters:

1) PR 308
2) R&AD 94L-29
3 ) R&kD 94L,-34
4) R&D 94347-10
5) R&D 94347-13



2) RUEt 402t0
3) RUEt 403

S " 404S

6) RUIt 4*47
7) RUE 4049
8) RuE 4057/
9) iMu 4o~
10) RUE 4062
11) RUir 4065
12) awE 406
13) RUEt 4067/
14) RUE 409
15) RUE 4070
16) RUEt 4077
17) RUR 4079
18) RUE 4086
19) RUEl 4069
20) RUE 405
21) RUE 4099
22 ) HUEt 4102
23) RUE 4104
24) RUEt 4111
25) RUE 4113
26) RuE 4117/
27) RUE 4127
28) RUEt 4132
29) RuE 4165
30) RuE 4187
31 ) RUe 418
32) RqUE 4199
33) RqUE 4211
34) RUE 4212
35) RlUE 4216
36) RUE 4224
37) RquE 4243
38) iRUE 4245

/ General Counsel]
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Km Matter of )) Iemda Domt e~4-

z, usriori. V. Xms5.a recordi secre! ta forte

Vesa feos on esnico. do heeb certify lt l

Cmissia decided by votes of 4-0 to take the folloin

aonq :inl theo aIbove-captiLoned Utter:

a. Deeltueo to open a un sad aloe the fitle-
offotive Mac 5. 1994,. in the f~olloii
utter"s

1) iN S08
2) R& 941-29
3) R&kD 941b-34
4) hMw 94u9-10
5) R&D 9431-13

3. Take no action, cosoe the fleo effective
Marc 5 996, and a~ppzro approprilate
letter in the followin utters:

1) NUN 4027
2) XN 4028
3) NUN 4033
4) NUN 4042
5) NUN 4045
6) NUN 4047
7) hUN 4049
8) NUN 4057
9) NUNR 4059

(continued)



. i - .7

(costinued)

k

~,

10)11)
12)
1)
14)
15)
16)
17)
iS)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
26)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
36)

ma

m
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Ima

Jma
mal

a

a
NOR

40624065
406
400J
40690
40'?S
4."
407,
4064
4.,,

4,"9
41021
4104
4111
4113
4117
4127
4132
4145
4187
4106
4199
4211
4212
42116
42124
4243
4245
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j , 333 NEJ- 23ndStum
MiuniFL 33137/

i ,: O REB MUR4028

... -- Dear Mr. Riiiiu:

c ~O tom s 2, l9 ism Ow t P M1m iu, 1uv. " mw iu
aheo pulcerd ilino 30 Fm~~u~A~ 91 CO

thacton. Se2USC 3(~X

N.SiAftery,

(te~

Mary L. Taksar, AttorneyCentral Enforcement Docket

Celebrating the Comissionm s 2(*h A nniersar.

YESTERDAY. TODAY AND TOMOR ROW
DEDOCATED TO KEEPING THE PUBLIC" INFORMED

.: .i ; . ...... , r



f ikrSmt, '94kx

i. L 33130

R~e MUR 4023

ms Tmw

Deu" Mr. Fiure:

_ ~( iAuu 12,1994, the Feea i C. i ibd : C2("t - K, Hvll E.

-- osu ogrie Fedmal Elcto C~lmip Mt @11971, a ed. A ospf Of com

, I Af r comiq dckim -in .In im~ mm ,11s

, in-wTI €oeermi au n p im r' U.. -§ -" (~t) Im' m~lwm. i

cm .l~svy remiw stxioehwllb detoh ib¢ rexx wir

If a on hve asy qu, the e silatte Alf .s,h a 22 193(

~ dh~d the C~uion ~ d to lue iSfierelyS. 9~

The ouiideialty wimin 12 .S.. ~3ary 12). T1sr, Atto as
- pd~lc.in ddtio, lthaghth caqaetofie amCentrlm Enorn t Docetu 3

day~ tis oul ocurat ny imefolowig-ekrar tif icmaston o t(he van.nf youwar
sud~utanyfactsl o legl maEaSTapERDm ODA tbND~i reordROW msosrooa

possble.Whil thefilemayEDlcAED O theEN nTHc record IorMt Eeg fyu dii
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lilS ism Pwkm, uent

lis, FL 331 6

RiE: MUR 4028

" Dour ML Puim:
; on Aem 12,194, tm Fe sai Oomiim mouflsd you ot'a csm i

allgin mea wisd/mue olim Foium BeisC p Act of 1971, as muhd, A oupy

.'- Af sei/de tbe c,-i.......hois mi , the Cosuniuiom exercsed its
.e ---- --. dml tmb l ao piraq EmC.S. . end i , as Pmidat Thas me

- was cvlimsi clwdy mblive t o .t s. om Ue' ....... docet hI ip of th
!. -tr m m ff macrd. le wml im oem cflhm , ad th wnot oif tur tha

.i e --_-_.li,.m< 12 U.&C. I 437.X12) r awd inii 3
Dowpjxii. In m d iuil hec wfi i e luse c t__-d ....e -w'-in 30

Ifl yoe an quetos lease connc theAvaE. Smit at (202) 219-40.
..

Sincerely,

Mary L. Taksar, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket

( edratinw the (-omnmIs~ion J 2tfh "nnvyrjrn

'IESTERDAI TODAY AN D TOMiOtR)OI
DEDIC-ATED TO KEEPING THE Pt.B~LIC INFiORtMED



FEDIERA!, ELECTION COMM IN
w, ASHINGTN D.C. 2O463 '7, t996

Mlui Friedoan1550 Naew Barn Road #204
HleslchFL 33014

RE: MUR 4028

Dear Mr. FricihumuL

On Auu 12, 1994, the Fedmal ElecuimCiniml ifie you ofa cwmlaiat
afleging wtmain violaicim of the Federal Election Canpuig Act of 197!, as anended. A copy
of the camqpiaim was a oe with that ntificaboL

Afte considerng the ctrcnstances of ti matte, the Coumnission exercised its
--- Iecumural discreton to take uwoatio againt you This case was evaluated l oc -ivy

nelive to otlumbeu on the Commission's docket in tisht of the infomation on the record
the relative silpiicance of the cms, aid the -mun of tie that Ins elps the Commionie
de¢termied t close it file in this ue on Nfrc 3, 1996.

TIe confdnilt provision of 2 U.S.C. j 43711(X 12) no longar aq~iy aid is m r mlis
now puMic. In aiin alhoghte oonplee file mi be pacdon the Mi recs 30
dos hi l d oecw a ay time following certfication of te Ciiio woe If you wl t
sii mitan y factual or legal maeil toaper onthle publicrecord, please do soassoosa
possie. While the file my be plce on the pmi record prior to receq of your adiina
matras any permissible submissions will be added to the public record when received.

,O If you have any questions, please contact the Alva E. Smith at (202) 219-3400.

~Sincerely,

c~L~A

Mary L. Taksar, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket

DEDIC MTED T(O kEEPIN(G THE Pt. BLIC INFORMED



1331 P Sirt N.W.
W ,D.C. 2OO4

RE: MLUR 4028l

lDiv Mr. Jum:

1971, als meaded. A oopy ofthe coipli w- udeasi wig mitiflectiom.

CI w c i s t " ......... Ell - , the Cmsua aswiueid its

Co s dh s. to de. its fil h*s b a- b 5 , 1996.

c If yo have an qusism ples EL&tC Ih 4 gAlvaE.Smth, (202)l 219-3400.

If youhave ay quesionseleasotct the Aivass~ E. Smithn erat 2221-40

YESTERDAY, TODAY AND TOMORRO A
DEDICATED TO KEEPING THE PUBLIC INFORMED
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1UF,,,,._,._. Aiie N.W.
W ,D.C.-

RE: tI442

Deal~r Ms. Mills:

On p t 12, 1994, Urs e ul F ~o Coua u fs ,." h--g Wihim

~1971, -s amdI A riny. tlm amlaiw uICduoWaMtm .s~eatim.

C e m w l J t fei it s m ,1

'0 is now public. In adiin although t~he comnplet file must be plced on the idilc record
within 30 days, this could occr at any time followin cerificatin of th Couuuisuson vote.
If you wish to submit any factual or legal maeil to appear on the public rcord, pls do so
as soon as poyssible. While the file my be plce on th~e plpic reor prior to receqt of your
additional materials, any permissible submissions will be added to the public record when
received.

If you have any questions, please contact the Alva E. Smith at (202) 219-3400.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Taksar, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket

celebratin he Comm%'son ? (klh nnmver~ar

YESTERDAY. TODAY AND TOMORROW
DEDICATED TO KEEPING THE PUBLIC INFORMED
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